534 Main Street, Westbury, NY 11590
IET LABS, INC. in the GenRad Tradition www.ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959  • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
Con tents
p. 2
Applic.
pp. 4-8
Selection
pp. 9-11
Products
pp. 12-87
GenRad
prod ucts
pp. 50-87
Index
p. 89
35
TOTAL* NO. OF DECADES**
RESISTANCE(Ω) 1 2 3 4 5 6
 1, 2, 5 x
 10, 20, 50 x x
 100, 200, 500 x x
 1 k, 2 k, 5 k x x x x
 10 k, 20 k, 50 k x x x x x
 100k, 200k, 500k x x x x x x
 1 M, 2 M, 5 M x x x x x x
 10 M, 20 M, 50 M x x x x x x
SERIES
   KVD-500
   DP-500
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
IET can supply any value in a number of tolerances and dec ades. A part number is determined as follows:
KVD-500 Series
KVD-500 - B - 50k - 5 - PM (Example: 50 kΩ, 0.1%, 5 decade Kelvin-Varley Divider for panel mount ing)
OPTIONS
PM:  Supplied without case for panel
mounting or other use
WC: Packaged  in a plastic case with
binding posts.
 Size: 81 mm x 79 mm x 56 mm
 (3.2 x 3.1 x 2.2 in.) or
 120 mm x 79 mm x 56 mm
 (4.7 x 3.1 x 2.2 in.)
xV: Maximum voltage for HVD-500
TOLERANCE
 X:      0.01% ± 5 mΩ
 Q:      0.02% ± 5 mΩ
 A: 0.05% ± 50 mΩ
 B: 0.1% ± 50 mΩ
 C: 0.5% ± 50 mΩ
 F: 1.0% ± 50 mΩ
*  For HVD-500, resistance range is 1 MΩ - 1 TΩ
 Other re sis tance values available on request.
**  Number of decades for KVD-500 and DP-500.
Decimal points available on request
  Digital potentiometers and Kelvin-Varley voltage dividers
 •    Suitable for use in voltage and cur rent dividers
 •    Eliminates the need for dials & multi-turn potentiometers
 •    1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 decade units are available
SELECTION GUIDE
4 Decade DP-500 Digital Potentiometer or
KVD-500 Voltage Divider (HVD-500 not shown)
Digital  Potentiometer
  Kelvin-Varley    Voltage Di vid er
 DP-500 Series KVD-500 Se ries
KVD-500 and DP-500
Minimum Potentiometer Resistance:  0.05 Ω/decade.
Power Across Input Terminals:  2 W; others available.
Temperature Coeffi  cient:  50 ppm/°C; others available.
Operating Temperature:  10°C to 50°C.
K e l v i n - V a r l e y  V o l t a g e  d i v i d e r  c i r c u i t  -  m o r e
economical than the DP-500. Operates in the same way
as the DP-500, except that it has an ad di tion al, but variable
resistance in series with the wiper arm which goes to zero at
the full scale and zero settings. Use this type where the wiper
is in put into a high input impedance of if it does not aff ect the
particular application; The KVD-500 is suitable for most volt-
age divider ap pli ca tions. See KVD-600/KVD-700 (p. 29) for
ad di tion al in for ma tion.
RS Series
DP-500 Series
TRUE potentiometer circuit.  Use this type where
needed to sub sti tute for a  three terminal po ten ti om e ter,
where all three ter mi nals are re quired in di vidu ally.
Two  terminal variable digital resistance - most eco-
 nom i cal whenever three terminals are not required.  See
RS Series data sheet (p. 9) for additional in for ma tion.
Electronic cat, pp 1-45/p5/04-21-99;33